
!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!!!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!
!

!

!

!

! !

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!
! ! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!!

!
!!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!!

!

!

!

!!!!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

! !
! !

!

!

!

! !

! ! !

!

!

!

!
!

!!

!

!
!

!

!
!!

!

!

!!

!

!

!!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!!!!

!

!
!

!

!

!!!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

! ! !

! !

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !
!

! !
! !

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!!!

!

!

!

!!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!!
!!

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

®ð

68
00

00
.00

00
00

680000.000000

69
00

00
.00

00
00

690000.000000

700000.000000

700000.000000

710000.000000

71
00

00
.00

00
00

720000.000000

72
00

00
.00

00
00

4210000.000000

42
10

00
0.00

00
00

42
20

00
0.00

00
00

42
30

00
0.00

00
00

42
30

00
0.00

00
00

42
40

00
0.00

00
00

4250000.000000

42
50

00
0.00

00
00

81 0 1 2 3 40.5
Miles2 0 2 4 6 81

Kilometers

Hightop Hut

G a p R
u n

 Tr
ai l

Rocky Mou n t Trail

Rocky Mount Trail

On emile Run Trail

Brow n Mountai
n T

rail

Ro cky Mounta in Run Tr
ail

Patterson R i dge Trail

Bi g Run Portal  Trail

Rockyto p Trail

Lewis Peak Trail

Austin Mountain Trail

Rockytop Trail

Big R u n L oop Tr

Madis on Run Road

Jones Run Trail

Browns Ga p Rd

Doyles R vr Tr

Big Run Portal Trail

Furnace Mountai n Trail

Tra
yfo

ot Mountain Tra i
l

Pain e Run Trail

Riprap Tr
ail

Wi ldcat Ridge Trail

North  Fork Mo o rmans  River T rail

Turk Gap Trail

Turk 
Mtn Tr

Gasli
ne R

oad

Mp100
Calf Mountain
Overlook

Sawmill Ridge
Overlook

Sawmill Run
Overlook

Mp95

Overlook

McCormick Gap
Overlook

Mp90

Turk Mountain Overlook

Crimora Lake 
Overlook

Moormans River
Overlook

Riprap Overlook

Mp85

Horsehead Mtn
Overlook

Trayfoot Mountain Overlook

Mp80

Dundo
Overlook

Doyles River
Overlook

Big Run
Overlook

Loft Mountain
Campground

Mp75

Rockytop
Overlook

Ivy Creek
Overlook

Brown Mtn
Overlook

Twomile Run
Overlook

PinefieldHut Road

Mp70

Loft Mountain
Overlook

Beldor Hollow Overlook

Rocky Mount
Overlook

Eaton Hollow
Overlook

Bacon Hollow
Overlook

Mp65

Sandy Bottom
Overlook

Swift Run
Overlook

Swift Run
Gap

Simmons Gap
Ranger Station

Maiden Cemetery Road
Lower Swift Run Road

SR Springhouse Road

Smith RoachGap Road

Eaton HollowStorage Area Road

Simmons GapRoad - West

SimmonsGap Road - East

Ivy Creek MaintHut Road

Loft MtnWWTP Road

Dundo PA

BlackrockHut Road

NF Moormans   River Road

Stull  Run Tr ail

Crimora LakeStorage Road

SF
 M

oo
rm

an
s R

ive
r R

oa
d

Bucks Elbow Road

SawmillRun Road

Bear Den MtnService Road

£¤340

Elkton
624

£¤33

£¤33
628

628

630

754

£¤340

892

708

Grottoes

708

659

663

661

£¤340

661
778

614

628

612

£¤340

619

611

622

Waynesboro

£¤250

£¤250

§̈¦I-64

§̈¦I-64

691

611

810

635

240

684

684

684

788

810

614

671

671

614

674

673

672 672

674

756
668

668

765

810

810

629

668

671

810

810

810

671

664

810

664

627

628
601

628

676
632

632

614

627

627

632

810
631

630

626626

634

635
634

£¤33

£¤33

638634

634

639

638

Dundo ReservoirRoad

Turk
Branch Tr

Lewis Run Horse
Trail/Road

Shenandoah National Park
Rocky Mtn Fire 2016

Legend
Park boundary
Trail
     Appalachian trail
     Hiking trail
     Horse trail
Skyline Drive
Road (other)
Milemarker
Road Closure
Trail Closure
Burn area - 4/21/2016:1231
    7935 acres
     
     
     

! ! !

Intended Use Statement:
The National Park Service does not assume responsibility
for information accuracy, precision, or completeness of data
as displayed on this map.  The National Park Service
shall not be held liable for improper or incorrect use of the
data described and/or contained herein.  These data and
related graphics are not legal documents and are not intended
to be used as such.  The information contained in these data
is dynamic and may change over time.  The data are not better
 than the original sources from which they were derived.  It is
the responsibility of the data user to use the data appropriately
and consistent within the limitations of geospatial data in general
and these data in particular.  
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